De beste prestaties aller tijden van Gloria Atletiek

t/m 09-07-23

U8 / MINI PUPILLEN MEISJES

40 METER

Claudia Verheijen
Imke Geenen

Liv Wouters

Kitty van Haperen
Eveline Versmissen
Floor Huijben
Sterre van Kaam
Lieke Hendriks
Lotte Gillis

Imke Geenen
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400 METER

Anouk Verheyen
Sterre Kielenstijn
Amber Jansens
Claudia Verheijen
Janneke Mengerink
Lore Proost

Linsy Heestermans
Nikey Veenswijk

7. Lenthe Oomen

10. Evelien Versmissen
10. Linsy Heestermans
10. Femke Jacobs

10. Bente Voskens
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600 METER

Anouk Verheyen
Sterre van Kaam
Inge vd Hout
Orbis Robben
Gitte Wilmsen
Claudia Verheijen
Lieke Hendriks
Evelien Versmissen
Kim Verhoeven

0. Lois van Dalen
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1000 METER

1. Ines Verheyen

2 Kitty van Haperen
2. Anoek Hoeven

4 Stefanie Pooye
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.27
.34,3
.34
.35
.35
.35
.36
.36
.36,4
.37
.37
.37
.37,5

.26
.31
.36.2
.39
.40
.41
.41
.42
.47
.47.4

.32
.42
.42
.47

21-10-06
29-03-14
24-04-21
10-09-83
16-05-09
13-10-07
11-04-09
25-06-23
29-03-14
27-09-14

03-10-09
05-10-13
24-09-16
21-10-06
04-10-08
24-09-16
25-09-10
24-09-16
23-09-17
03-10-09
10-04-10
27-09-14
23-09-17

11-04-09
11-04-09
12-06-11
09-10-04
11-04-09
15-04-06
25-06-23
11-04-09
09-10-04
02-10-21

13-10-01
11-09-83
07-10-00
01-05-94

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Dongen

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Turnhout
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Dongen
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau



5. Sarah Hussein 4.48

6. Kiki de Jong 4.57

7. Annelies Woestenberg 5.00

8. Marlou van Puyenbroekb5.11
9. Eline van Loon 5.12

10. Claudia wvan Hees 5.19

VERSPRINGEN

1. Claudia Verheijen 2.80

1. Sterre van Kaam 2.80

3. Anouk Verheyen 2.72

4. Gitte Wilmsen 2.70

5. Lieke Hendriks 2.96

6. Kitty van Haperen 2.66

7. Eveline Versmissen 2.66

8. Rachelle vd Broek 2.63

9. Sterre van Kaam 2.60

10. Amber Jansens 2.56

HOOGSPRINGEN

1. Chantal Molendijk 0.90

1. Claudia Verheijen 0.90

1. Joyce van Loenhout 0.90

1. Gitte Wilmsen 0.90

1. Evelien Versmissen 0.90

1. Lieke Hendriks 0.90

7. Esther Severijns 0.85

7. Annelies Woestenberg 0.85

7. Kiki de Jong 0.85

7. Chantal Molendijk 0.85

7. Laura Verheijen 0.85

7. Janneke Mengerink 0.85

7. Anouk Verheijen 0.85

7. Liv Wouters 0.85

BALWERPEN

1. Kiki de Jong 17.04
2. Chantal Molendijk 16.58
3. Laura Verheijen 14.11
4. Fleur Versmissen 12.83
5. Femke Sprangers 12.72
6. Janneke Mengerink 12.09
7. Lieke Hendriks 12.06
8. Kelly Hoogendoom 12.00
9. Eline Leuris 11.57
10. Evelien Versmissen 11.53

U9 / C PUPILLEN MEISJES

07-10-00
13-10-01
01-05-94
28-10-95
07-10-00
28-10-95

15-04-06
11-04-09
11-04-09
11-04-09
08-04-23
10-09-83
16-05-09
07-10-00
04-10-08
24-09-16

12-10-02
21-10-06
13-10-07
11-04-09
03-10-09
08-04-23
24-09-94
01-05-94
13-10-01
30-03-02
09-10-04
04-10-08
03-10-09
02-04-22

13-10-01
12-10-02
09-10-04
05-10-13
05-10-13
28-03-09
08-04-23
02-10-99
05-10-13
11-04-09

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Tilburg

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau



40 METER

Claudia Verheijen
Imke Geenen (mini)
Annelot Staes
Evelien Versmissen
Evelien Versmissen
I1lse Bernaerts
Kitty van Haperen
Anouk Verheyen

Liv Wouters

Imke Geenen

Gitte Wilmsen
Anouk Verheyen
Marieke Obbes
Orbis Robben
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60 METER
1. Amber Jansens

150 METER
1. Amber Jansens

600 METER

Linsy Heestermans
Anouk Verheyen
Janneke Mengerink
Ilse Bernaerts
Evelien Lambregts
Annelot Staes
Claudia Verheijen
Amber Jansens
Noélle Pijnenburg
0. Inge van den Hout
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1

1 Kitty van Haperen
2 Anke Luckman

3 Linsy Heestermans
4. Renee Schurmans
5. Amber Jansens

6 Jolien Stuijk

7 Janneke Mengerink
8 Anoek Hoeven

9 Nicole in 't Zand
10. Inge van den Hout
11 Anouk Verheyen

VERSPRINGEN
1. Claudia Verheijen
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30.30
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.14.11
.16.22
.19.31
.20.97
.22
.24
.25
.25.66
.26
.26.19

.59.1
.04.4
.04
.13
.16,1
.18
.19
.20
.22.0
.22
.23

.38

01-09-07
29-03-14
21-10-06
24-04-10
12-06-10
11-09-04
16-05-84
25-09-10
24-04-21
19-04-15
12-06-10
10-07-10
12-04-03
08-10-05

07-10-17

01-07-17

03-09-11
12-06-10
13-09-09
11-09-04
09-10-04
21-10-06
13-10-07
07-10-17
21-10-06
28-05-12

30-09-84
04-07-92
24-09-11
08-10-05
23-09-17
04-10-08
03-10-09
13-10-01
05-06-93
29-09-12
25-09-10

01-09-07

Best
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk

Oss

Drunen
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk

Oss

Drunen
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Essen (B)

Dongen

Bergen op Zoom
Oss

Breda

Drunen
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Essen (B)
Baarle-Nassau
Tilburg

Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Best



2. Kitty van Haperen 3.37
3. Marieke Buursma 3.35
4. Lenneke Bastiaansen 3.33
5. Laura Verheijen 3.30
6. I1lse Bernaerts 3.15
7. Anouk Verheyen 3.13
8. Yvonne Verberk 3.11
8. Gitte Wilmsen 3.11
9. Eveline Lambregts 3.10
10. Evelien Versmissen 3.10
HOOGSPRINGEN

1. Laura Verheijen 1.05
1. Claudia Verheijen 1.05
3. Anke Luckman 1.00
3. Esther Severijns 1.00
3. Evelien Lambregts 1.00
3. Gitte Wilmsen 1.00
3. Evelien Versmissen 1.00
3. Eline Leuris 1.00
3. Imke Geenen 1.00
3. Milou Stabel 1.00
BALWERPEN

1. Diana vd Heyning 18.94
2. Kitty van Haperen 17.68
3. Femke Sprangers 17.52
4., Kiki de Jong(mini) 17.04
5. I1lse Bernaerts 17.01
6. Chantal Molendijk (mini)16.
7. Claudia Verheijen 16.38
8. Christian van Beek 16.26
9. Evi Oomen 16.24
10. Annelies Woestenbergl6.14
11. Laura Verheijen 15.70
KOGELSTOTEN (1kg)

1. Anouk Verheyen 5.20
2. Amber Jansens 4.96
3. Imme Frijters 4.50
4. Femke Sprangers 4.40
5. Eline Leuris 4.39
6. Imke Geenen 3.98
7. Valerie Bruurmijn 3.89
8. Femke Jacobs 3.73
9. Janneke Blom 3.22
10. Yara Buijckx 3.21

Ul0 / B PUPILLEN MEISJES

58

16-05-84
05-06-93
05-06-93
02-07-05
22-05-04
04-09-10
10-10-87
25-09-10
22-05-04
25-09-10

02-07-05
01-09-07
09-05-92
28-10-95
09-10-04
24-04-10
29-05-10
27-09-14
03-10-15
26-09-20

10-10-87
30-09-84
27-09-14
13-10-01
26-06-04
12-10-02
21-04-07
07-10-78
24-09-16
28-10-95
11-09-05

04-09-10
18-06-17
04-09-10
06-07-14
01-06-13
16-05-15
06-07-14
16-05-15
17-05-86
16-05-15

Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk
Waalwijk
Dongen
Oosterhout
Vosselaar
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Oosterhout
Baarle-Nassau

Dongen

Best
Etten-Leur
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Reusel

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Boxtel

Vosselaar
Rijen
Vosselaar
Dongen
Baarle-Nassau
Rijen

Dongen

Rijen
Baarle-Nassau
Rijen



40 METER

1.
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Claudia Verheijen
Noé&lle Pijnenburg
Kitty van Haperen
Ilse Bernaerts
Gitte Wilmsen

Evelien Versmissen

Gitte Wilmsen
Imke Geenen
Chistel de Kock

Patricia Braspenning

Rachelle vd Broek
Tessa Jansens
Anouk Verheyen
Sterre v Kaam
Femke Sprangers
Louise Pinxteren

150 METER

1.

Amber Jansens

4 x 40 METER

1.

600 METER
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Anouk Verheyen
Annelot Staes

Linsy Heestermans (C)

Jolien Stuijk
Imke Geenen
Claudia Verheijen
Kim Verhoeven
I1lse Bernaerts (C)
Renee Schurmans
Noélle Pijnenburg
Sterre van Kaam
Marit v Beckhoven
Amber Jansens

Esther Verhagen
Anke Luckman
Laura Rijvers
Anouk Verheyen
Ilse Bernaerts

Evelien Versmissen

Megan v Heeswijk

Kitty van Haperen (C)
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.09.
.12
.14.
.16
.16
.17
.20
.20.
.21
.21
.21
.21,
.21,

.49
.52
.52.
.56.
.57.
.57.
.58
.59.

11

97

61
03

60

13-09-08
07-04-07
16-06-85
28-05-05
24-09-11
16-04-11
27-08-11
01-10-16

12-05-79
14-10-02
25-09-10
24-09-11
24-09-11
03-10-15
30-03-19

02-09-18

04-07-92

12-06-11
13-10-07
03-09-11
13-06-09
14-05-16
05-04-08
21-10-06
11-09-04
21-10-06
13-10-07
02-04-11
08-04-23
31-03-18

04-07-92
08-05-93
11-09-04
03-09-11
11-06-05
03-09-11
26-09-20
30-09-84

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Vught

Waalwijk
Baarle-Nassau
Oosterhout

s Hertogenbosch
Duren

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Dongen

Waalwijk

Turnhout
Baarle-Nassau
Bergen op Zoom
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Drunen
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Etten-Leur
Waalwijk
Drunen

Bergen op Zoom
Oosterhout
Bergen op Zoom
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau



9.

Ankie Tuytenlaars

10. Amber Jansens
VERSPRINGEN

1. Claudia Verheijen
2. Gitte Wilmsen

3. Laura Verheijen
4. Kitty van Haperen
5. Tanja vd Walle

6. Anke Luckman

7. Laura Verheijen
8. Evelien Versmissen
9. Marieke Obbes

10. Marieke Buursma (C)
HOOGSPRINGEN

1. Laura Verheijen
2. Femke Jacobs

3. Stefanie Pooye

3. Esther Severijns
3. Marieke Obbes

3. Claudia Verheijen
3. Evelien Versmissen
3. Gitte Wilmsen

3. Anouk Verheyen
10. Kitty van Haperen
10. Cindy Verberk

10. Sara Pellis

10. Anke Luckman

10. Esther Veroude
10. Ines Verheyen

10. Lynn Staes

10. Renske Jansen

10. Femke Sprangers
10. Amber Jansens

10. Megan v Heeswijk
10. Milou Stabel

10. Jolie Voermans
BALWERPEN

1. Kitty van Haperen
2. Heidi Wouters

3. Judith Geerts

4. Ilse Bernaerts

5. Femke Sprangers
6. Joyce v Loenhout
7. Marieke Obbes

8. Christel de Kock
9. Eefje van Heugten
10. Margot Schuurbiers
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21.
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20.
19.
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19.
19.

.02
.03.

.68
.61
.51
.47
.45
.39
.36
.45
.41
.35

.15
.12
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.05
.05
.05
.05
.05
.05
.05
.05
.05
.05
.05
.05
.05

.68
.50
.00
78
62
19
54
50
40
09

14-05-83
29-09-18

04-10-08
17-09-11
17-06-06
12-10-85
16-04-83
01-05-93
20-05-06
21-05-11
11-09-04
05-06-93

22-04-06
24-09-16
14-04-96
20-04-96
09-10-04
19-04-08
02-04-11
27-08-11
24-09-11
12-10-85
16-06-85
30-04-95
05-06-93
14-04-96
11-10-03
28-05-05
05-10-13
03-10-15
29-09-18
26-09-20
24-04-21
24-04-21

12-10-85
13-09-81
13-09-81
28-05-05
05-09-15
03-10-09
09-10-04

12-07-92
17-06-06

Vught
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Dongen

Uden
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Dongen
Waalwijk
Drunen
Waalwijk

Oosterhout
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Breda
Baarle-Nassau
Tilburg
Baarle-Nassau

s Hertogenbosch

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Vught
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk
Oosterhout
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Waalwijk
Uden



KOGELSTOTEN (2kg)
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Laura Verheijen
Renee Schurmans
Rachelle vd Broek
Kelly Hogenboom
Evelien Lambregts
Chantal Molendijk
Esther Veroude
Nora Fransen
Annelot Staes
Sarah Hussein
Laura Rijvers

Ul2 / A PUPILLEN MEISJES

60 METER
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Claudia Verheijen
Freke van Eil
Claudia Verheijen
Kitty van Haperen
Linda Peeters
Renate Pooye
Anouk Verheyen
Meike van den Broek
Imke Geenen
Tamara v.d. Broek
I1lse Bernaerts
Renee Schurmans
Jolien Stuijk

METER

Freke van Eil

Meike van den Broek
Femke Sprangers
Femke Jacobs

Amber Jansens

4 X 60 METER

1.

600 METER
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Anouk Verheyen
Laura Rijvers

Freke van Eil

Lynn Staes
Dominique Geerts
Meike wvan den Broek
Jolie Voermans
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23.
26.
27.
27.

39.
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.70
.58
.33
.30
.30
.25
.20
.10
.10
.02
.02

.16
78
55
55
73

.01
.02
.04.
.05
.07
.08.
.08

21-10-06
21-10-06
12-10-02
13-10-01
08-03-05
09-10-04
28-09-96
28-10-95
27-05-07
30-03-02
09-10-04

24-04-10
18-05-19
12-06-10
11-10-86
04-07-92
05-06-93
05-10-13
06-10-18
06-10-18
05-06-93
21-10-06
13-09-08
03-09-11

29-06-19
02-09-18
01-07-17
02-09-18
29-06-19

04-07-92

30-03-13
21-10-06
30-03-19
13-10-07
21-10-06
31-03-18
08-04-23

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Turnhout

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Waalwijk
Rijen

Oss
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk
Waalwijk
Baarle-Nassau

Schifflange (L)
Schifflange (L)

Waalwijk

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Bergen op Zoom

Dongen
Dongen
Dongen
Dongen
Dongen

Waalwijk

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau



Ne)

Renee Schurmans
Annelot Staes (B)
Janneke Mengerink

800 METER

g w N

1
1
1
2
3.
4.
5
5
7
8
9

Freke van Eil
Meike wvan den Broek
Megan van Heeswijk

Imke Geenen

000 METER

Anouk Verheyen
Anouk Verheyen
Laura Rijvers
Freke van Eil
Jolien Stuijk
Renate Pooye
Annelot Staes
Renee Schurmans
Stefanie Pooye
Anke Luckman

VERSPRINGEN
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Claudia Verheijen
Freke van Eil
Evelien Versmissen
Anouk Verheyen
Gitte Wilmsen
Marieke Obbes
Laura Verheijen
Renee Schurmans
Margot Schurmans
Freke van Eil

HOOGSPRINGEN
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Evelien Versmissen
Marieke Obbes
Freke van Eil

Anke Luckman
Myrthe Jansen
Anouk Verheyen
Femke Sprangers
Freke van Eil
Laura Verheijen
Jolien Stuijk
Gitte Wilmsen
Meike van den Broek

BALWERPEN

N

2

3.
3.
Mirthe van den Broek 3.
3.
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.11
.12
.12

.57.
03.
05.
11.
16.

.28.
.28
.35.
.39.
L42.
.43
.43
.43.
.44.
.44,

.21
.06
.04
.03
.03
.98
.90
.88
.87
.80

.37
.35
.35
.30
.30
.30
.30
.30
.25
.25
.25
.25

71
48

96

96

13-10-07
13-10-07
31-03-12

06-10-18
06-10-18
24-04-21
24-04-21
06-10-18

21-09-13
05-10-13
11-06-05
20-04-19
12-06-11
05-06-93
11-04-09
13-09-08
28-06-98
10-09-94

10-07-10
18-05-19
21-09-13
05-10-13
05-10-13
17-06-06
04-10-08
04-10-08
17-05-08
28-09-19

05-10-13
17-06-06
05-10-19
28-10-95
21-09-13
05-10-13
23-09-17
28-09-19
19-04-08
03-09-11
05-10-13
06-10-18

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Schifflange (L)
Schifflange (L)
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Schifflange (L)

Valkenswaard
Baarle-Nassau
Oosterhout
Zundert
Turnhout
Waalwijk
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Drunen
Oosterhout

Drunen

Rijen
Valkenswaard
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Uden
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Uden

Reusel
Baarle-Nassau
Valkenswaard
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Tilburg

Bergen op Zoom
Baarle-Nassau
Schifflange (L)
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Femke Sprangers
Kitty van Haperen
Sanne Sprangers
Myrthe Jansens
Evelien Versmissen
Renee Schurmans
Esther Veroude
Dominique Geerts
I1lse Bernaerts
Eline Pellis

KOGELSTOTEN (2kg)

Ul4 / D JUNIOREN MEISJES

R O oo Joy b W

Renee Schurmans
Anouk Verheyen
Femke Sprangers
Marleen vd Heyning
Kitty van Haperen
Evelien Versmissen
Marieke Obbes
Evelien Lambregts
Valerie v Meer
Tamara vd Broek

60 METER

1.

QO 0O 0O 0O O 0 ~J oy U W W WM

Claudia Verheijen

Evelien Versmissen
Anouk Verheyen
Freke van Eil
Marieke Obbes
Anouk Verheijen
Laura Verheijen
Kitty v. Haperen
Cecilia Martens
Peggy Hendriks
Linda Peters
Renee Schurmans
Anouk Verheyen
Gitte Frijters

4 X 60 METER

1.

Kitty van Haperen
Peggy Hendriks
Sylvia Oomen en
Sylvie Nooijens

31.
27.
26.
24.

24
24
24

23.
23.
23.

O OYO) 1 1 JJJJ

OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO 0O 0O OO O 0O O W

34.

76 18-06-17
82 14-06-86
46 18-06-17
94 05-10-13
.33 05-10-13
.24 04-10-08
.22 16-05-98
72 21-10-06
53 07-04-07
25 28-10-95
.93 13-09-08
.76 21-09-13
21 01-07-17
.17 24-09-94
.13 14-09-86
.03 05-10-13
.00 17-06-06
.92 19-05-07
.85 27-08-11
.74 10-10-93

.73(+0.4)12-05-12
.66 (+2.2)12-05-12
.64 (+3.4)12-05-12

.5 21-03-15
.6 03-10-15
.6 26-09-20
.88 12-05-07
.90 05-09-15
.93 26-06-10
.7 21-10-89
8 20-09-80
8 21-10-89
8 01-05-94
8 29-05-10
8 21-03-15
8 03-10-15

1 01-05-88

Rijen

Baarle-Nassau
Rijen

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Valkenswaard
Dongen
Baarle-Nassau
Boxtel
Baarle-Nassau
Uden

Tilburg

‘s Hertogenbosch
Baarle-Nassau

Zundert
Zundert
Zundert
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Gorinchem
Oosterhout
Bergen op Zoom
Baarle-Nassau
Helmond
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Waalwijk



Laura Verheijen
Margot Schurmans
Annelot Staes

Renee Schurmans

Laura Verheijen
Lynn Staes

Margot Schurmans
Renee Schurmans

Jolien Stuijk
Joyce van Loenhout
Claudia Verheijen
Merel van Kaam

Marieke Obbes
Lynn Staes
Dominique Geerts
Laura Rijvers

Lieke Seegers
Gitte Frijters
Gitte Wilmsen
Anouk Verheyen

Jolien Stuijk
Dorith Verhoeven
Nikki Tissen
Valerie van Meer

Kitty van Haperen
Peggy Hendriks
Sylvia Oomen
Cindy Verberk

Zweedse estafette

1.

Evelien Versmissen
Anouk Verheyen
Gitte Wilmsen
Gitte Frijters

60 METER HORDEN (0,762m)

g dh wbdh

Claudia Verheijen
Kitty van Haperen
Evelien Versmissen
Peggy Hendriks
Monigue Boeren

35.

35.

35.

35.

35.

35.

35.

2.51.6

11.
10.
11.
11.
11.

01

20

29

54

54

79

02

09

24-04-10 Gorinchem
20-06-09 Breda
21-04-12 Waalwijk
17-05-08 Dordrecht
20-06-15 Tilburg
20-04-13 Tilburg
02-05-87 Drunen
19-04-14 Dongen
26-05-12 Gorinchem
21-10-89 Baarle-Nassau
20-06-15 Tilburg
21-10-89 Baarle-Nassau
21-10-89 Baarle-Nassau

10
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300

50

oUW NP

200

= O o0 Jo U1 WK oY
o

O .

800

O Jo Ul wbdN

Wilmsen
Stuijk
Verheijen
Sesay
Verheijen

Gitte
Hanne
Laura
Isatu
Laura

METER HORDEN
Evelien Versmissen
Gitte Wilmsen
Gitte Frijters

METER
Claudia Verheijen
Freke van Eil (A)
Evelien Versmissen
Mirre Stabel
Meike vd Broek (A)
Gitte Frijters

METER
Dewi Groffen
Lieselot Staes
Jody Slockers

METER
Sylvia Joossen
Monique Graumans
Pascale Roelen

METER
Anouk Verheyen
Laura Rijvers
Annelot Staes
Lynn Staes
Evelien Versmissen
Meike vd Broek
Ingrid Oonincx
Gitte Frijters
Robin de Rooij
Jose Martens

METER
Laura Rijvers
Lenthe Oomen
Dominique Geerts
Karin Kuijpers
Freke van Eil (A)

Myrthe van den Broek 2
Meike van den Broek (A)3.03.48

11.
12.

12

12.
12.

54.

60
61

21

22.
22.
23.
23.
24.

31.
32.
33.

o

e e e e

NN DN DN DN

89
14
.28
43
45

50
.26
.28

.26
16
74
77
78
84

IS

.28
.30
.31

.45.
.52

.54.
.55

.56.
.56.
.57.
.58.
.59

.59.

.42
.52.
.54
.55
.57.
.59.

36

35

11
49

32

71
83

Megan van Heeswijk(A)3.05.0

20-06-15
20-05-06
26-06-10
20-06-09
19-06-10

01-06-14
01-06-14
01-06-14

01-07-11
29-06-19
06-07-14
22-03-19
02-09-18
06-07-14

23-09-17
23-09-17
23-09-17

27-05-178
27-05-178
27-05-178

13-09-15
13-10-07
17-09-11
13-06-09
07-06-15
18-05-19
14-06-80
13-09-15
13-10-07
16-05-81

07-04-07
08-04-23
07-04-07
12-04-03
06-10-18
09-04-22
06-10-18
24-04-21

Tilburg
Tilburg

Bergen op Zoom
Breda
Terneuzen

Tilburg
Tilburg
Tilburg

Baarle-Nassau
Dongen
Dongen
Dongen
Dongen
Dongen

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Zundert
Baarle-Nassau
Dongen
Baarle-Nassau
Gemert

Rijen

Breda

Zundert
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Schifflange (L)
Roosendaal
Schifflange (L)

Baarle-Nassau
11



9. Annika Jespers
10. Valerie Bruurmijn

1

1 Laura Rijvers
2 Lynn Staes

3 Anouk Verheyen
4. Janneke Mengerink
5. Annelot Staes
6 Jolien Stuijk
7 Stefanie Pooye
8 Freke van Eil
9. Amber Jansens
10. Cindy Adams

5000 METER (weg)
1. Laura Rijvers

VERSPRINGEN

Anouk Verheyen
Peggy Hendriks
Evelien Versmissen
Kitty van Haperen
Claudia Verheijen
Laura Verheijen
Marieke Obbes
Gitte Wilmsen
Dominigque Geerts
0. Freke van Eil (3)

RO JJo 0w

HOOGSPRINGEN

Jolien Stuijk
Marieke Obbes
Claudia Verheijen
Sylvia Oomen

Laura Verheijen
Gitte Wilmsen
Evelien Versmissen
Anouk Verheyen
Petra Kusters
Peggy Hendriks
Anke Luckman
Charlotte Verheyen
Myrthe Jansens
Gitte Frijters
Femke Sprangers
Freke van Eil (A)
Valerie Bruurmijn

O W W W WWYWWOWWYOWWOWooo N DN

SPEERWERPEN (400g)

W wwwwwwwww

19.14

T T S O N S JNTA R TANTAN

e el e e e e e

.05.
.07.

.13.
.20.
.20.
.26.
.30.
.33.
.33.
.35.
.35.
.37.

.58
.42
.38
.41
.35
.21
.17
.17
.10
.06

.55
.50
.50
.45
.45
.45
.45
.40
.35
.35
.35
.35
.35
.35
.35
.35
.35

8
52

03

05

62

25

98
0

08-04-23
06-10-18

14-06-08
20-06-09
03-10-15
24-05-14
29-05-10
26-05-12
24-04-99
26-09-20
16-06-22
19-05-86

18-06-08

13-09-15
21-10-89
07-06-15
21-10-89
02-09-12
13-06-10
04-10-08
21-03-15
17-05-08
18-05-19

21-09-13
04-10-08
21-04-12
03-09-88
26-06-10
12-09-15
03-10-15
12-04-14
29-09-84
21-10-89
14-04-96
29-03-14
28-06-14
03-10-15
30-03-19
05-10-19
22-06-19

Baarle-Nassau

Schifflange (L)

Valkenswaard
Breda
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk
Waalwijk
Gorinchem
Breda
Baarle-Nassau
Rijen

Vught

Gilze

Zundert
Baarle-Nassau
Gemert
Baarle-Nassau
Dongen

Gemert
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Dordrecht
Rijen

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Waalwijk
Boxtel

Bergen op Zoom

Zundert
Baarle-Nassau
Drunen
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Reusel

Vught

12



21-10-89
02-07-88
29-06-19
02-07-88
25-05-19
24-09-22
19-06-10
05-10-13
21-06-14
29-09-12

03-10-15
28-05-88
20-04-13
03-10-15
21-10-89
25-09-10
27-09-14
21-03-15
03-10-09
04-10-08

05-09-15

03-10-15
29-06-19
03-10-15
28-05-88
25-09-10
05-09-15
15-04-00
28-09-19

6/7-06-15

6/7-06-15

1/2-09-12

01/02-06-
12/13-09-
12/13-09-

1. Kitty van Haperen 32.65

2. Sylvia Oomen 28.78

3. Femke Sprangers 27.74

4. Sylvie Nooijens 25.88

5. Sanne Sprangers 23.28

6. Amber Jansens 22.59

7. Renee Schurmans 22.58

8. Valerie v Meer 21.08

9. Sabien Tissen 20.50

10. Claudia Verheijen 20.30

DISCUSWERPEN (0, 75kg)

1. Anouk Verheyen 24.25

2. Sylvia Oomen 22.72

3. Valerie van Meer 21.93

4. Gitte Frijters 20.74

5. Kitty van Haperen 20.34

6. Renee Schurmans 20.30

7. Evelien Versmissen 20.29

8. Nikki wvan Gool 19.00

9. Lynn Staes 18.29

10. Marieke Obbes 18.21

KOGELSTOTEN (2kg)

1. Anouk Verheyen 10.61

2. Kitty van Haperen 10.44

3. Evelien Versmissen 10.43

4. Femke Sprangers 10.32

5. Gitte Wilmsen 9.55

6. Sylvia Oomen 9.21

7. Renee Schurmans 9.06

8. Gitte Frijters 9.03

9. Claudia van Hees 8.89

9. Sanne Sprangers 8.89

Meerkamp

1. Evelien Versmissen 2741
60mh hoog speer ver kogel 600m
11.35 1.35 19.11 4.38 10.14 1.56.11

2. Anouk Verheyen 2579
60mh hoog speer ver kogel 600m
12.62 1.35 14.86 3.93 10.26 1.45.81

3. Claudia Verheijen 2509
60mh hoog speer ver kogel 600m
11.95 1.50 15.61 4.35 7.63 2.03.99

4. Femke Sprangers 2478

5. Gitte Wilmsen 2437

6. Gitte Frijters 2266

7. Marieke Obbes 2239

60mh hoog speer ver kogel 600m

19/20-05-

Baarle-Nassau
Eindhoven
Zundert
Eindhoven
Drunen
Baarle-Nassau
Terneuzen
Baarle-Nassau
Tilburg
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Tilburg

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Oosterhout

Baarle-Nassau
Zundert
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Oosterhout
Etten-Leur
Baarle-Nassau

Gemert

Gemert

Dongen

19 Gemert
15 Zundert
15 Zundert
07 Gemert

13
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12.97 1.40 17.44 4.13 7.21 2.10.78
12/13-06-10 Gemert
03/04-06-23 Gemert

Laura Verheijen

2156

Myrthe van den Broek 2005

Annelot Staes

80 METER

1. Freke van Eil

1. Claudia Verheijen

2. Peggy Hendriks

2. Freke van Eil

4. Marieke Obbes
Marieke Obbes

5. Carine Frijters

5. Kitty van Haperen

5. Karin Kuijpers

8. Jolien Stuijk

9. Freke van Eil

10. Anouk Verheyen

10. Anouk Verheyen

10. Laura Verheijen

4 X 80 METER

1.

Gitte Frijters
Anouk Verheyen

Evelien Versmissen

Gitte Wilmsen

Claudia Verheijen
Laura Verheijen
Margot Schurmans
Renee Schurmans

Marieke Obbes
Lynn Staes
Anne Kuijpers
Isatu Sesay

Peggy Hendriks
Kitty van Haperen
Monique Boeren
Karen Voesenek

Gitter Frijters
Emelie van Meer

Evelien Versmissen

Gitte Wilmsen

1890

10.9
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.

O Wk PO
w NN W

o Ul w NN P

=

44

44 .

44,

44 .

45.

.30

83

87

26

28/29-05-11 Gemert

08-04-23 Baarle-Nassau

09-06-14 Best

05-05-90 Bergen op Zoom

11-06-22 Rijen

28-03-09

10-04-10 Baarle-Nassau

07-07-79 Etten-Leur

30-09-90 Eindhoven

22-04-06 Drunen

28-06-14 Baarle-Nassau

24-09-22 Baarle-Nassau

01-04-17 Baarle-Nassau

l6-10-16 Best

02-07-11 Roosendaal
21-05-16 Dongen
16-04-11 Etten-Leur
19-06-10 Terneuzen
05-05-90 BergenopZoom
10-06-17 Gorinchem
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Marieke Obbes
Lynn Staes
Anne Kuijpers
Isatu Sesay

Cecilia Martens
Sylvia Joossen
Ingris Oonincx
Karin Koxs

80 METER HORDEN (0,762m)

R O oo Joy b W

Marieke Obbes
Kitty van Haperen
Freke van Eil
Evelien Versmissen
Peggy Hendriks
Claudia Verheijen
Gitte Wilmsen
Petra Kusters
Gitte Frijters
Isatu Sesay

150 METER

R O oo Joy Ul b W -

Marieke Obbes

Freke van Eil (C)
Claudia Verheijen (D)
Margot Schurmans
Laura Verheijen
Anouk Verheyen
Evelien Versmissen
Meike van den Broek
Imke Geenen

Gitte Wilmsen

200 METER

oY U bW N

Anouk
Gitte

Verheyen
Wilmsen
Gitte Frijters
Nikki v Gool
Dewi Groffen (D)
Itske Verboven

300 METER HORDEN

g w N

Gitte Wilmsen

Evelien Versmissen (D) 54.50

Freke van Eil
Ingrid Oonincx
Itske Verboven

45.2 29-05-10 Waalwijk

45.3 16-05-81
13.21 12-06-10 Gemert
13.8 29-09-90 Baarle-Nassau
14.43 04-06-22 Gemert
14.64 04-06-16 Gemert
14.4 29-09-90 Baarle-Nassau
15.12 24-05-14 Waalwijk
15.29 04-06-16 Gemert
15.4 15-06-85 Tilburg
15.68 04-06-16 Gemert
15.74 14-05-11 Gorinchem
20.28 12-06-10 Gemert
20.69(-0.4)03-06-23 Gemert
21.26 01-07-11 Baarle-Nassau
21.68 28-05-11 Gemert
21.70 28-05-11 Gemert
21.78 04-06-16 Gemert
21.96 04-06-16 Gemert
22.09 04-06-22 Gemert
22.33 04-06-22 Gemert
22 .37 04-06-16 Gemert
28.2 23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
29.6 23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
31.0 23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
31.5 23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
31.6 23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
32.1 23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
53.406 10-06-17 Gorinchem

01-06-14 Tilburg

54.71 11-06-22 Rijen
56.6 29-05-90 Bergen op Zoom
63.69 25-06-16 Etten-Leur

15



400 METER

g dh w N

Laura Rijvers
Karin Frijters
Sylvia Joossen (D)
Monique Graumans (D)
Pascale Roelen (D)

600 METER

R O oo Jo Ul W -

Anouk Verheyen (D)
Annelot Staes

Lynn Staes

Marieke Obbes
Carine Frijters
Laura Rijvers (D)
Freke van Eil
Evelien Versmissen
Gitte Frijters
Pascale Roelen

800 meter

R O oo Joy Ul b WN

Anouk Verheyen
Stefanie Pooye
Laura Rijvers

Meike van den Broek
Steffie Geerts
Amber Jansens

Karin Kuijpers
Lenthe Oomen (D)
Maud Knevels
Dominigque Geerts (D)

Laura Rijvers
Stefanie Pooye
Anouk Verheyen
Lynn Staes
Annelot Staes
Cindy Adams
Jolien Stuijk (D)
Steffie Geerts
Amber Jansens (D)
Renate Pooye
Freke van Eil (A)

Laura Rijvers
Stefanie Pooye
Annelot Staes

Amber Jansens

Meike van den Broek

71.7
1.22

.47

.52

e e e e

.31

.47

.52

.53
.54

NDNDDDNDDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDDND

.12
.12

Wwwwwwwwwww

.58

o1 o1 o1 O U1

.45.
LA47.
A7,
.85
.48.

.53.
.54.
.54.
.55.

.30.

.32.
.46.

L47.

.52.

.08.
.18.
.46.
.25
.58.

36
11
52

65
50
50

41

69
05

.07
.49
.16.
17,
.23,
.31.
.33.
.33.
.35.
.39.
.39.

19
92

25

98

47

71
98

39

09-06-09
27-05-78
27-05-78
27-05-78
27-05-78

13-09-15
10-06-12
24-05-10
13-06-10
09-06-79
13-10-07
05-06-22
05-06-16
05-06-16
14-06-80

27-05-17
12-10-02
01-07-09
10-10-21
07-04-07
08-04-23
15-04-06
08-04-23
15-04-06
07-04-07

01-06-09
25-04-02
23-09-17
19-06-10
23-06-12
28-06-87
26-05-12
22-04-06
16-07-22
20-04-96
20-04-19

09-06-09
24-06-01
22-09-12
24-05-23
14-05-22

Waalwijk

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Zundert
Steenbergen
Best

Gemert
Steenbergen
Baarle-Nassau
Gemert

Gemert

Gemert

Breda

Rijen
Baarle-Nassau
Tilburg
Dongen
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Tilburg
Dordrecht
Baarle-Nassau
Terneuzen
Oosterhout
Oosterhout
Gorinchem
Drunen
Rijen
Zevenberg
Zundert

Uden

Someren
Lier (B)
Dongen
Zundert
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6. Doortje Cornelissen 6.43

5000 METER (weg)

1. Laura Rijvers (D) 19.14
2. Steffie Geerts 22.44
VERSPRINGEN

1. Peggy Hendriks 4.76

2. Marieke Obbes 4.73

3. Kitty van Haperen 4.68

4. Anouk Verheyen (D) 4.58

5. Margot Schurmans 4.52

5. Claudia Verheijen 4.52

7. Cecilia Martens 4.50

8. Sylvia Joossen 4.49

9. Sylvia Oomen 4.41

10. Evelien Versmissen 4.39

11. Jolien Stuijk 4.31

HOOGSPRINGEN

1. Marieke Obbes 1.65

2. Jolien Stuijk 1.60

3. Sylvia Oomen 1.55

3. Laura Verheijen 1.55

5. Claudia Verheijen (D) 1.50

6. Peggy Hendriks 1.45

6. Margot Schurmans 1.45

6. Gitte Wilmsen (D) 1.45

6. Evelien Versmissen (D) 1.45
6. Anouk Verheyen 1.45

10. Ingrid Oonincx 1.40

10. Petra Kusters 1.40

10. Ines Verheyen 1.40

10. Meike van den Broek 1.40

10. Freke van Eil 1.40

SPEERWERPEN (500g)

1. Femke Sprangers 31.52
2. Marieke Obbes 27.15
3. Nikki wvan Gool 26.62
4. Anne Kuijpers 25.16
5. Sanne Sprangers 24.61
6. Claudia Verheijen 24.52
7. Renee Schurmans 23.93
8. Laura Slockers 23.09
8. Amber Jansens 23.09
10. Evelien Versmissen 21.07

SPEERWERPEN (600g)

01-05-02

18-06-08
08-09-07

05-05-90
24-04-10
29-09-90
13-09-15
26-05-12
09-06-14
11-09-82
05-07-81
29-09-90
04-06-16
29-03-14

29-08-10
21-06-14
29-09-90
29-05-11
21-04-12
29-09-90
24-09-11
12-09-15
03-10-15
24-09-16
12-09-82
1985

11-04-09
04-06-22
04-06-23

04-09-21
25-09-10
23-09-17
24-05-10
04-09-21
27-09-14
25-06-11
02-10-21
02-04-23
26-06-16

Hilvarenbeek

Gilze
Galder

Bergen op Zoom
Gorinchem
Baarle-Nassau
Zundert
Gorinchem
Best
Baarle-Nassau
Tilburg
Baarle-Nassau
Gemert
Baarle-Nassau

Amsterdam
Tilburg
Baarle-Nassau
Gemert
Waalwijk
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Zundert
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Gemert
Gemert

Rijen
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Best

Rijen
Baarle-Nassau
Etten-Leur
Baarle-Nassau
Dongen
Baarle-Nassau
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1. Kitty van Haperen 34.16 22-09-90 Helmond
2. Angelique Antens 29.64 11-09-82 Baarle-Nassau
3. Sylvia Oomen 28.54 21-10-89 Baarle-Nassau
4. Ingrid van de Rakt 24.07 10-05-80 Etten-Leur
5. Peggy Hendriks 21.54
6. Diana vd Heyning 20.30 16-05-92 Breda
7. Stefanie Pooye 20.28 25-05-02 Gorinchem
8. Sandra Tuytenlaars 20.10 21-10-89 Baarle-Nassau
9. Sandra Kusters 18.78 1985
10. Maud Knevels 18.63 21-10-06 Baarle-Nassau
DISCUSWERPEN (1kg)
1. Kitty van Haperen 30.04 21-08-90 Steenbergen
2. Angelique Antens 29.32 05-09-82 Vught
3. Sylvia Oomen 26.40 29-09-90 Baarle-Nassau
4. Marieke Obbes 25.08 25-09-10 Baarle-Nassau
5. Ingrid vd Rakt 23.44 10-05-80 Etten-Leur
6. Renee Schurmans 23.03 26-05-12 Gorinchem
7. Evelien Versmissen 22.88 24-09-16 Baarle-Nassau
8. Anouk Verheyen 21.53 24-09-16 Baarle-Nassau
9. Nikki wvan Gool 21.35 23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
10. Anne Kuijpers 21.14 19-06-10 Terneuzen
KOGELSTOTEN (3kg)
1. Kitty van Haperen 11.00 30-08-90 Eindhoven
2. Evelien Versmissen 10.70 10-06-17 Gorinchem
3. Marieke Obbes 10.10 12-06-10 Gemert
4. Angelique Antens 9.91 11-09-82
5. Sylvia Oomen 9.62 30-08-90 Eindhoven
6. Ingrid vd Rakt 9.44 20-09-80 Helmond
7. Laura Verheijen 9.16 22-09-12 Lier (B)
7. Laura Slockers 9.16 24-04-21 Baarle-Nassau
9. Meike van den Broek 8.70 24-04-21 Baarle-Nassau
10. Nikkie van Gool 8.61 01-04-17 Baarle-Nassau
MEERKAMP
1. Marieke Obbes 3784 12/13-06-10 Gemert

80mh wver kogel hoog 150m speer 600m

13.21 4.30 10.10 1.50 20.28 25.45 1.47.85
2. Evelien Versmissen 3220 4/5-06-16 Gemert
3. Anouk Verheyen 3123 4/5-06-16 Gemert
4, Freke van Eil 3023 04/05-06-22 Gemert
5. Laura Verheijen 2800 1/2-09-12 Dongen
6. Meike van den Broek 2717 04/05-06-22 Gemert
7. Renee Schurmans 2716 28/29-05-11 Gemert
8. Gitte Frijters 2692 4/5-06-16 Gemert
9. Lynn Staes 2510 12/13-06-10 Gemert
10. Margot Schurmans 2503 28/29-05-11 Gemert
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Ul8 / B JUNIOREN MEISJES

100 METER
1. Liesbeth vd Gijp 12.
2. Monique Kusters 13.
3. Claudia Verheijen 13.
4. Anouk Verheyen 13.
5. Gitte Wilmsen 14.
0. Freke van Eil (D) 14.
7. Karin Kuijpers 14.
8. Carine Frijters 14.
8. Maud Knevels 14.
10. Laura Verheijen (C) 14.
4 x 100 METER
1. Liesbeth vd Gijp
Anja Olyslaegers
Pascale Roelen
Ingrid Oomen
ZWEEDSE ESTAFETTE
1. Meike vd Broek (400m)
Freke van Eil (300m)
Laura Slockers (200m)
Sanne Sprangers (100m)
4 x 400 METER
1. Freke van Eil
Sanne Sprangers
Femke Sprangers
Meike vd Broek
100 HORDEN (0,762m)
1. Gitte Wilmsen 18.
2. Claudia Verheijen 18.
3. Sanne van Breda 20.
4. Meike vd Broek 21.
5. Femke Jacobs 21.
6. Cecilia Martens 21.
7. Jose Martens 24.
8. Yvonne de Jagher 24.
9. Esther Raeymaekers 25.
200 METER
1. Liesbeth vd Gijp 27.
2. Freke van Eil 27.
3. Anouk Verheyen (C) 28
4. Claudia Verheijen 29.
5. Gitte Wilmsen (C) 29.
6. Maud Knevels 30.

.2

9 18-04-82 Zevenbergen
1 31-05-84 Zevenbergen
2 03-10-15 Baarle-Nassau
8 29-09-18 Baarle-Nassau
09 23-06-19 Tilburg
11 10-10-21 Dongen
0 13-10-07 Baarla-Nassau
1 19-04-80 Baarle-Nassau
1 13-10-07 Baarle-Nassau
53 22-09-12 Lier (B)
55.2 05-09-82 Vught
2.47.45 28-05-23 Uden
5.07.35 23-04-23 Etten-Leur
16 28-04-19 Terneuzen
40 06-06-15 Gemert
55 08-05-05 Kerkrade
47 03-06-23 Gemert
88 03-06-23 Gemert
7 30-09-84 Baarle-Nassau
4 13-10-85 Baarle-Nassau
7 30-09-84 Baarle-Nassau
2 13-10-85 Baarle-Nassau
5 10-10-82 Veldhoven
90(-0.5)28-05-23 Uden
23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
09 06-06-15 Gemert
6 23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
1 05-04-08 Baarle-Nassau
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400 METER

1. Liesbeth vd Gijp 1.03.6
2. Maud Knevels 1.06.08
3. Monique Kusters 1.08.4
4. Laura Rijvers (C) 1.11.7
5. Elin Canfferman 1.15.75
6. Valerie Bruurmijn 1.16.81
7. Marlou vanPuyenbroek 1.19.90
8. Karin Frijters(C) 1.22
400 HORDEN (0,762m)

1. Freke van Eil 1.18.59
2. Valerie Bruurmijn 1.23.43
600 METER

1. Anouk Verheyen (D) 1.45.36
2. Annelot Staes (C) 1.47.11
3. Lynn Staes (C) 1.47.52
4. Marieke Obbes (C) 1.47.85
5. Carine Frijters (C) 1.48.6
6. Laura Rijvers (D) 1.52

7. Freke van Eil (C) 1.53.65
8. Evelien Versmissen(C)1.54.50
9. Gitte Frijters(C) 1.54.50
10. Pascale Roelen(C) 1.55.1
800 METER

1. Stefanie Pooye (C) 2.31

2. Laura Rijvers (C) 2.32.69
3. Anouk Verheyen (C) 2.32.8
4. Liesbeth vd Gijp 2.34.3
5. Anja Olislaegers 2.41.7
6. Meike vd Broek 2.42.75
7. Maud Knevels 2.43

8. Monique Kusters 2.45.8
9. Steffie Geerts (C) 2.45.94
1000 METER

1. Stefanie Pooye 3.09

2. Laura Rijvers(C) 3.12.07
3. Anouk Verheyen (C) 3.16.8
1500 METER

1 Laura Rijvers (C) 5.08.8
2. Stefanie Pooye (C) 5.18.71
3. Annelot Staes (C) 5.46.98
4 Meike van den Broek (C)5.58.39
5 Nikki wvan Gool 6.10.03
6 Elin Canfferman 6.36.33

05-09-82
28-05-07
27-01-84
09-06-09
11-06-23
12-06-22
12-06-05
27-05-78

23-04-23
10-04-22

13-09-15
10-06-12
24-05-10
13-06-10
09-06-79
13-10-07
05-06-22
05-06-16
05-06-16
14-06-80

12-10-02
01-07-09
26-06-16
29-08-82
05-09-82
04-06-23
07-04-07
17-06-84
13-05-07

2003
01-06-09
23-09-17

09-06-09
24-06-01
22-09-12
14-05-22
23-06-19
11-06-23

Roosendaal
Tilburg
Veldhoven
Waalwijk
Zevenbergen
Zevenbergen
Roermond
Baarle-Nassau

Etten-Leur
Breda

Zundert
Steenbergen
Best

Gemert
Steenbergen
Baarle-Nassau
Gemert

Gemert

Gemert

Breda

Baarle-Nassau
Tilburg
Baarle-Nassau
Bergen op Zoom
Vught

Gemert
Baarle-Nassau
Vught
Oud-Beijerland

Veldhoven
Tilburg
Baarle-Nassau

Uden
someren
Lier (B)
Zundert
Tilburg
Zevenbergen
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7. Doortje Cornelissen(C)6.43

2000 METER STEEPLE

1. Valerie Bruurmijn 10.52.23
5000 METER (weg)

1. Laura Rijvers (D) 19.14
2. Maud Knevels 21.09
3. Steffie Geerts (C) 22.44
VERSPRINGEN

1. Peggy Hendriks (C) 4.76
2. Marieke Obbes (C) 4.73
3. Sylvia Joossen 4.70
4. Kitty van Haperen(C) 4.68
5. Maud Knevels 4.58
5. Laura Verheijen 4.58
5. Anouk Verheyen (D) 4.58
8. Claudia Verheijen 4.57
9. Liesbeth vd Gijp 4.53
10. Margot Schurmans (C) 4.52
HINKSTAPSPRINGEN

1. Sanne Sprangers 7
HOOGSPRINGEN

1. Marieke Obbes (C) 1.65
2. Sylvia Oomen (C) 1.55
2. Laura Verheijen (C) 1.55
2. Jolien Stuijk (D) 1.55
5. Anja Olislaegers 1.50
5. Claudia Verheijen (D) 1.50
7. Peggy Hendriks (C) 1.45
7. Gitte Wilmesen (D) 1.45
7. Evelien Versmissen (D) 1.45
7. Anouk Verheyen (C) 1.45

SPEERWERPEN (600g)

Angelique Antens
Sylvia Oomen (C)
Ingrid vd Rakt (C)
Anne Kuijpers
Peggy Hendriks
Sandra Tuytelaars
Maud Knevels
Michele de Jagher

© ooy W N =

SPEERWERPEN (500qg)
1. Femke Sprangers

Kitty van Haperen (C) 34.
32.
28.

24
21
21
21
21

20.

34

16
90
54
.07
.70
.54
.54
.30
60

.27

01-05-02

15-05-22

18-06-08
07-07-07
08-09-07

05-05-90
24-04-10
11-09-82
29-09-90
28-05-07
09-06-14
13-09-15
21-03-15
11-09-82
26-05-12

.68 (+1.3) 23-04-23

29-08-10
29-09-90
29-05-11
21-09-13
29-08-82
21-04-12
29-09-90
12-09-15
03-10-15
24-09-16

22-09-90
27-05-84
21-10-89
10-05-80
02-04-11
03-09-91
03-09-91
13-10-07
27-05-78

09-06-23

Hilvarenbeek

Terneuzen

Gilze
Chaam
Galder

Bergen op Zoom
Gorinchem
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Tilburg

Best

Zundert
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Gorinchem

Etten-Leur

Amsterdam
Baarle-Nassau
Gemert
Baarle-Nassau
Bergen op Zoom
Waalwijk
Baarle-Nassau
Zundert
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Helmond
Veldhoven
Baarle-Nassau
Etten-Leur
Baarle-Nassau
Breda

Breda
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Nijmegen
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2. Sanne Sprangers 28.49
3. Claudia Verheijen 27.92
4. Marieke Obbes (C) 27.15
5. Nikki v Gool (C) 26.62
6. Anne Kuijpers (C) 25.16
7. Laura Slockers 25.10

DISCUSWERPEN (1kg)

1. Kitty van Haperen(C) 30.04
2. Angelique Antens 29.98
3. Sylvia Oomen (C) 26.40
4. Marieke Obbes (C) 25.08
5. Laura Verheijen 23.59
6. Ingrid vd Rakt (C) 23.44
7. Renee Schurmans (C) 23.03
8. Evelien Versmissen (C)22.88
9. Anouk Verheyen (C) 21.53
10. Sanne Sprangers 21.43

KOGELSTOTEN (3kg)

1. Kitty van Haperen(C) 11.00
2. Evelien Versmissen(C)10.12
3. Marieke Obbes (C) 10.10
4. Angelique Antens 10.06
5. Laura Slockers 9.85
6. Sylvia Oomen (C) 9.62
7. Ingrid vd Rakt 9.51
8. Laura Verheijen 9.32
9. Liebeth vd Giijp 9.07
9. Ingrid Oomen 9.07
KOGELSLINGEREN (3kg)

1. Sanne Sprangers 19.88
MEERKAMP

1. Claudia Verhijen 3088

100mh hoog kogel 200m

18.40 1.49 7.74

2. Meike vd Broek 2467
U20 / A JUNIOREN MEISJES

100 METER

1. Liesbeth vd Gijp(B) 12.9
2. Monique Kusters (B) 13.1
3. Claudia Verheijen(B) 13.2
4. Sylvia Joossen 13.4
5. Ingrid Oomen 13.7
0. Anouk Verheyen (B) 13.8

24-09-22
03-10-15
25-09-10
23-09-17
24-05-10
23-04-23

21-08-90
28-05-83
29-09-90
25-09-10
09-06-14
10-05-80
26-05-12
24-09-16
24-09-16
11-06-23

30-08-90
01-10-16
12-06-10
16-04-83
23-04-23
30-08-90
24-05-81
09-06-14
10-10-82
1980

11-06-23

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Best
Etten-Leur

Steenbergen
Veldhoven
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Best
Etten-Leur
Gorinchem
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Zevenbergen

Eindhoven
Diren
Gemert
Zevenbergen
Etten-Leur
Eindhoven
Zevenbergen
Best
Veldhoven

Zevenbergen

6/7-06-15 Gemert

ver speer
29.09 4.54 19.44 2.58.07

800m

3/4-06-23 Gemert

18-04-82
31-05-84
03-10-15
17-06-84
18-04-82
29-09-18

Zevenbergen
Zevenbergen
Baarle-Nassau
Vught
Zevenbergen
Baarle-Nassau
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7. Freke van Eil (D) 14.11
8. Karin Kuijpers (B) 14.0
8. Laura Verheijen 14.0
4 x 100 METER
1. Liesbeth vd Gijp (B)

Anja Olyslaegers (B)

Pascale Roelen (B)

Ingrid Oomen (B)
100 HORDEN (0,840m)
1. Sylvia Joossen 19.0
2. Laura Verheijen 21.91
3. Nikki wvan Gool 22.1
4. Cecilia Martens 22.8
200 METER
1. Liesbeth vd Gijp(B) 27.5
2. Anouk Verheyen (C) 28.2
3. Laura Verheijen 28.65
4. Claudia Verheijen(B) 29.09
5. Nikki wvan Gool 30.9
600 METER
1. Anouk Verheyen (D) 1.45.
2. Annelot Staes (C) 1.47.
3. Lynn Staes (C) 1.47.
4. Carine Frijters(C) 1.48.
5. Ingrid Oomen 1.51.
800 METER
1. Nikki wvan Gool 2.28.
1. Stefanie Pooye (C) 2.31
3. Laura Rijvers (C) 2.32.
4. Anouk Verheyen (C) 2.32.
5. Liesbeth vd Gijp(B) 2.34.
6. Anja Olislaegers (B) 2.41.
7. Maud Knevels (B) 2.43
8. Monique Kusters (B) 2.45.
9. Steffie Geerts (C) 2.45.
10. Ingrid Oomen 2.46.
1500 METER
1. Nikki wvan Gool 5.06.
2. Laura Rijvers (C) 5.08.
2000 METER
1. Nikki wvan Gool 7.05.
3000 METER

55.

36
11
52

64

10-10-21 Dongen
13-10-07 Baarle-Nassau
03-10-15 Baarle-Nassau
05-09-82 Vught
30-09-84 Baarle-Nassau
04-06-16 Gemert
25-09-21 Dongen
13-10-85 Baarle-Nassau
10-10-82 Veldhoven
23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
04-06-16 Gemert
06-06-15 Gemert
25-09-21 Dongen
13-09-15 Zundert
10-06-12
24-05-10 Best
09-06-79 Steenbergen
13-09-81 Baarle-Nassau
18-04-21 Dongen
12-10-02 Baarle-Nassau
01-07-09 Tilburg
26-06-16 Baarle-Nassau
29-08-82 Bergen op Zoom
05-09-82 Vught
07-04-07 Baarle-Nassau
17-06-84 Vught
13-05-07 Oud-Beijerland
18-04-82 Zevenbergen
30-06-21 Barendrecht
09-06-09 Uden
18-07-21 Tilburg
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1. Nikki wvan Gool 11.06.05 24-07-21 Eindhoven
VERSPRINGEN

1. Peggy Hendriks (C) 4.76 05-05-90 Bergen op Zoom
2. Marieke Obbes (C) 4.73 24-04-10 Gorinchem

3. Sylvia Joossen (B) 4.70 11-09-82 Baarle-Nassau
4. Laura Verheijen 4.69 04-06-16 Gemert

5. Kitty van Haperen(C) 4.68 29-09-90 Baarle-Nassau
0. Maud Knevels (B) 4.58 28-05-07 Tilburg
HOOGSPRINGEN

1. Anja Olislaegers 1.65 08-05-83 Helmond

1. Marieke Obbes (C) 1.65 29-08-10 Amsterdam

3. Sylvia Oomen (C) 1.55 29-09-90 Baarle-Nassau
3. Laura Verheijen (C) 1.55 29-05-11 Gemert

3. Jolien Stuijk (D) 1.55 21-09-13 Baarle-Nassau
6 Claudia Verheijen 1.53 03-06-17 Gemert
SPEERWERPEN (600g)

1. Kitty van Haperen(C) 34.16 22-09-90 Helmond

2. Angelique Antens (B) 32.90 27-05-84 Veldhoven

3. Sylvia Oomen (C) 28.54 21-10-89 Baarle-Nassau
4. Claudia Verheijen 27.33 23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
5. Nikki wvan Gool 26.71 30-05-21 Dongen

0. Ingrid van de Rakt(C)24.07 10-05-80 Etten-Leur

7. Pascale Roelen 23.30 17-06-84 Vught

8. Cecilia Martens 21.86 12-10-85 Baarle-Nassau
9. Anne Kuijpers (B) 21.70 02-04-11 Baarle-Nassau
10. Peggy Hendriks (B) 21.54 03-09-91 Breda

10. Sandra Tuytelaars(B) 21.54 03-09-91 Breda
DISCUSWERPEN (1kg)

1. Kitty van Haperen(C) 30.04 21-08-90 Steenbergen
2. Angelique Antens (B) 29.98 28-05-83 Veldhoven

3. Sylvia Oomen (C) 26.40 29-09-90 Baarle-Nassau
4. Anja Olislaegers 23.94 10-09-83 Baarle-Nassau
5. Laura Verheijen (B) 23.59 09-06-14 Best
KOGELSTOTEN (4kg)

1. Laura Verheijen 9.05 05-06-16 Gemert

2. Nikki wvan Gool 8.24 24-04-21 Baarle-Nassau
3. Jody Slockers 8.15 02-04-22 Baarle-Nassau
4. Anja Olislaegers 7.16 10-09-83 Baarle-Nassau
5. Sylvia Joossen 6.95 30-09-84 Baarle-Nassau
6. Claudia Verheijen 6.83 03-06-17 Gemert

7. Dewi Groffen 6.65 24-09-22 Baarle-Nassau
8. Ingrid Oomen 6.63 13-09-81 Baarle-Nassau
9. Lotte Hermans 6.57 24-09-22 Baarle-Nassau
10. Lydia Verheyen 6.51 07-10-78 Baarle-Nassau
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MEERKAMP
1. Laura Verheijen

30

58

100mh hoog kogel 200m
28.65 4.69 18.90 2.47.26

21.91 1.49 9.05

2. Claudia Verheijen

DAMES SENIOREN

100 METER

1. Liesbeth vd Gijp(B)
2. Monique Kusters (B)
3. Claudia Verheijen (B)
4. Sylvia Joossen (A)

5. Ingrid Oomen (A)

4 x 100 METER

1. Liesbeth vd Gijp (B)

Anja Olyslaegers (B)
Pascale Roelen (B)
Ingrid Oomen (B)

1 HORDEN (0,840m)

1. Sylvia Joossen (A)

2. Claudia Verheijen
3 Laura Verheijen (A)
4 Nikki wvan Gool (A)

5 Cecilia Martens (A)

METER

1. Liesbeth vd Gijp (B)
2. Nikki wvan Gool

3. Anouk Verheyen (C)

4 Laura Verheijen (A)

4 METER

1. Liesbeth vd Gijp (B)

2. Maud Knevels (B)

3 Monique Kusters (B)

4 Laura Rijvers (C)

5 Valerie Buurmijn

00 METER
Anouk Verheyen (D)
Annelot Staes (C)
Lynn Staes (C)
Carine Frijters(C)
Ingrid Oomen (A)

g w N = oY

800 METER

277

12.
13.
13.
13.
13.

19.
19.
21.
22.
22.

27.
27.
28.
28.

el e

o

89

DN O

o N o O

.03.
.07.
.08.
L11.
.16.

.45.
47,
47,
.48.
.51.

55.

6
51

81

36
11
52
6
1

4/5-06-16 Gemert

ver speer

800m

03/04-06-17 Gemert
18-04-82 Zevenbergen
31-05-84 Zevenbergen
03-10-15 Baarle-Nassau
17-06-84 Vught
18-04-82 Zevenbergen
05-09-82 Vught
30-09-84 Baarle-Nassau
03-06-23 Gemert
04-06-16 Gemert
25-09-21 Dongen
13-10-85 Baarle-Nassau
10-10-82 Veldhoven
19-03-23 Dongen
23-09-17 Baarle-Nassau
04-06-16 Gemert
05-09-82 Roosendaal
13-05-07 Oud-Beijerland
27-01-84 Veldhoven
09-06-09 Waalwijk
12-06-22 Zevenbergen
13-09-15 Zundert
10-06-12
24-05-10 Best
09-06-79 Steenbergen
13-09-81 Baarle-Nassau
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Nikki wvan Gool
Laura Rijvers(C)
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METER
Nikki wvan Gool

METER
Nikki wvan Gool

C
C

NN DN DN

wWwwwwww

4

5
5.
5.

.21
.31
.32.
.32.
.34.

.09

.10.
.12,
.16.
L17.
.20.
.23,

.46.
.08.

18.
46.

.56

00}

07

19

92

83

8

71
98

)5.58.39
)6.43

6.44.71

10.26.86
Veronique vd Hijden 12.45.82

Sietske Willemse (35+)13.15
Judith Verboven (40+) 13.17

Sanne van Breda 13.37.6
Lucia Verschueren (45+)13.47
METER

Laura Rijvers (D) 19.14
Nikki wvan Gool 19.26
Linda v Rijn 21.03
Maud Knevels (B) 21.09
Kor Luckman (45+) 22.09
Kim Hendrix (35+) 22.28
Steffie Geerts (C) 22.44

Lies wvan Moorsel (50+4)23.32

Marlies Bastiaansen (40+)23.35

Kitty v Haperen (40+) 25

Henny Leemans (45+)
Marjon Martens
Ingrid Verstappen
Riet Kools (45+)
José wvan Zon (40+)

26.
26.
26.
26.
26.

.38
01
01
04
05
05

01-05-23
12-10-02
01-07-09
26-06-16
29-08-82

2003

30-05-21
01-06-09
23-09-17
19-06-10
03-10-15
23-06-12

02-06-23
09-06-09
24-06-01
22-09-12
14-05-22
01-05-02

10-04-23

18-05-23
18-07-21
19-05-12
19-05-12
01-04-17
14-05-11

18-06-08
07-05-22
07-05-15
07-07-07
23-09-01
24-09-16
08-09-07
23-09-01
23-09-01
24-09-16
18-08-07
18-08-07
23-09-01
23-09-01
23-09-01

Herentals (B)
Baarle-Nassau
Tilburg
Baarle-Nassau
Bergen op Zoom

Veldhoven
Dongen
Tilburg
Baarle-Nassau
Terneuzen
Baarle-Nassau
Oosterhout

Utrecht
Waalwijk
Someren

Lier (B)
Zundert
Hilvarenbeek

Vught

Vught

Tilburg
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Gilze
Oosterhout
Rosmalen
Chaam
Antwerpen
Baarle-Nassau
Galder
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Baarle-Nassau
Alphen

Alphen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
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10 KILOMETER

1. Stefanie Pooye 38.15 14-06-08 Rijsbergen

2. Marie-Josee vd Corput (45+)42.2827-08-05 Baarle-Nassau
3. Linda van Rijn 44.29 26-08-17 Baarle-Nassau
4. Kim Hendrix (35+) 44,45 26-08-17 Baarle—-Nassau
5. Ingrid Verstappen 46.41 30-08-03 Baarle-Nassau
7. Kor Luckman (45+) 47.52 30-08-03 Baarle-Nassau
8. Kim Hendrix 48.33 30-08-08 Baarle-Nassau
9. Judith Verboven 48.37 28-08-99 Baarle-Nassau
9. Lies van Moorsel (45+)48.53 30-08-97 Baarle-Nassau
15 KILOMETER

1. Marie-Josee vd Corput (40+)1.07.04 16-11-01Nijmegen

2. Linda van Rijn 1.14.11 25-05-14 ‘s Hertogenbosch
3. Juliette Staes(35+) 1.16.12 02-10-05 Breda

4. Kor Luckman (45+) 1.16.13 17-11-02 Nijmegen

10 ENGELSE MIJLEN

1. Marie-Josee vd Corput (45+) 1.15.12 04-06-06 Tilburg
2. Linda van Rijn 1.19.03 20-09-15 Zaandam

2. Marie-jose Staps (50+)1.22.46 04-06-06 Tilburg

3. Kor Luckman (50+) 1.23.37 04-06-06 Tilburg

20 KILOMETER

1. Kor Luckman (50+) 1.52.48 25-05-08 Brussel

2. Maria Voeten (50+) 1.54.53 25-05-08 Brussel

HALVE MARATHON

1. Marie-Josee vd Corput (40+)1.35.05 23-02-03 Drunen

2. Linda van Rijn 1.40.50 01-10-17 Breda

3. Kim Hendrix 1.46.14 09-05-09 Gilze

4. Ingrid Verstappen(35+)1.47.21 27-12-04 Arnhem

5. Kor Luckman (50+) 1.49.17 05-03-06 Drunen

0. Marie-Jose Staps(45+) 1.58.03 27-12-04 Arnhem
MARATHON

1. Marie-Jose vd Corput (40+)3.33.59 10-04-05 Rotterdam
VERSPRINGEN

1. Peggy Hendriks (C) 4.76 05-05-90 Bergen op Zoom
2. Marieke Obbes (C) 4.73 24-04-10 Gorinchem

3. Sylvia Joossen (B) 4.70 11-09-82 Baarle-Nassau
4. Laura Verheijen (A) 4.69 04-06-16 Gemert

5. Kitty van Haperen(C) 4.68 29-09-90 Baarle-Nassau
HOOGSPRINGEN

1. Anja Olislaegers(A) 1.65 08-05-83 Helmond
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Marieke Obbes (C)
Sylvia Oomen (C)
Laura Verheijen (C)
Claudia Verheijen (A)

Uw W
e e

SPEERWERPEN (600g)

1. Kitty van Haperen(C) 34.16
2. Angelique Antens(B) 32.90
3. Sylvia Oomen (C) 28.54
4. Claudia Verheijen 25.88
4. Nikki wvan Gool (A) 24.66
5. Ingrid van de Rakt (C)24.07
7. Pascale Roelen (A) 23.30
8. Laura Verheijen 19.19
DISCUSWERPEN (1kg)
1. Kitty van Haperen(C) 30.04
2. Angelique Antens (B) 29.98
3. Laura Verheijen 27.13
4. Sylvia Oomen (C) 26.40
5. Anja Olislaegers 23.94
6. Ingrid vd Rakt (C) 23.44
KOGELSTOTEN (4kg)
1. Laura Verheijen 9.61
2. Nikki wvan Gool (A) 8.24
3. Jody Slockers (A) 8.15
4. Claudia Verheijen 7.33
5. Anja Olislaegers(A) 7.16
MEERKAMP
1. Claudia Verheijen 2689
100mh hoog kogel 200m
19.81 1.45 7.33
2. Laura Verheijen 2381

100mh hoog kogel 200m

23.06 1.44 7.72

MASTERS VROUWEN

100 METER 35+
Kitty van Haperen 15
Neeltje Olieslagers 15

Judith Verboven (40+) 16
Kim Hendrix 18
Henny Leemans (50+) 21

RO RN

.65
.55
.55
.53

.1
.5

Lucia Verschueren(45+)16.1

L7
.0
.9

29-08-10
29-09-90
29-05-11
03-06-17

22-09-90
27-05-84
21-10-89
08-04-23
24-04-21
10-05-80
17-06-84
08-04-23

21-08-90
28-05-83
23-09-17
29-09-90
10-09-83
10-05-80

08-04-23
24-04-21
02-04-22
04-06-22
10-09-83

Amsterdam
Baarle-Nassau
Gemert

Gemert

Helmond
Veldhoven
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Etten-Leur
Vught
Baarle-Nassau

Steenbergen
Veldhoven
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Etten-Leur

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

4/5-06-22 Gemert

ver speer
30.12 3.81 23.60 3.01.26

800m

3/4-06-17 Gemert

ver speer
31.13 4.27 18.93 3.07.27

03-10-15
19-05-12
14-05-11
19-05-12
24-09-16
14-05-11

800m

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
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200 METER 35+

1.
2.

Ellen Buijckx 38.7
Margot Smid (50+) 43.8

800 METER 35+

1.
1.
1.

Judith Verboven (40+) 2.59
Lucia Verschueren (45+)3.00
Henny Leemans (50+) 3.26

1000 METER 35+

1. Kitty van Haperen 4.00.4
2. Kim Hendrix 4.00.7
3. Ellen Buijckx 4.34
3000 METER 35+

1. Sietske Willemse 13.15
1. Judith Verboven (40+) 13.17

2 Kim Hendrix 13.29
1. Lucia Verschueren (45+)13.47
1. Henny Leemans (50+) 14.53
2. Margriet Verschueren16.54.3
5 KILOMETER 35+

1. Kor Luckman (45+) 22.09
2. Kim Hendrix 22.18.7
3. Carine Couwenberg (40+)23.25.7
1. Lies van Moorsel (50+)23.32
3. Marlies Bastiaansen (40+)23.35
5. Kitty van Haperen 23.49.6
4. Riet Kools (45+) 26.05
5. José van Zon (40+) 26.05

5 KILOMETER 40+

1. Kor Luckman (45+) 22.09
2. Carine Couwenberg 23.25.7
2. Lies van Moorsel (50+)23.32
3. Marlies Bastiaansen 23.35
4. Kitty v Haperen 25.38
4. Henny Leemans (45+) 26.01
5. Riet Kools (45+) 26.05
6. José van Zon 26.05

5 KILOMETER 45+

1. Kor Luckman 22.09
2. Lies van Moorsel (50+)23.32
3. Henny Leemans 24.59
4. Riet Kools 26.05

5 KILOMETER 50+

1. Lies van Moorsel 23.32

23-09-17
23-09-17

19-05-12
14-05-11
14-05-11

03-10-15
03-10-15
23-09-17

19-05-12
19-05-12
30-03-19
14-05-11
14-05-11
01-04-17

23-09-01
03-10-15
01-04-17
23-09-01
23-09-01
03-10-15
23-09-01
23-09-01

23-09-01
01-04-17
23-09-01
23-09-01
24-09-16
18-08-07
23-09-01
23-09-01

23-09-01
23-09-01
01-09-07
23-09-01

23-09-01

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Antwerpen
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Baarle-Nassau
Antwerpen
Antwerpen

Antwerpen
Baarle-Nassau
Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Baarle-Nassau
Alphen
Antwerpen
Antwerpen

Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Ravels

Antwerpen

Antwerpen
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w

Lia Alewijn 27.35
Arnie Grummels (55+) 28.09
Margriet Verschueren 29.24

5 KILOMETER 55+

1.

S w NP R

WNWNRER R

O dx W N

WK =R N S WN R

WN P =

Arnie Grummels 28.09

KILOMETER 35+

Marie-Josee vd Corput (45+)42.2827-08-05

Kim Hendrix 44 .45
Kor Luckman (45+) 47.52
Maria Voeten 48 .31

KILOMETER 40+
Marie-Josee vd Corput (45+)42.2827-08-05
Judith Verboven 46.54
Arenda Grimberg 47.46
Kor Luckman (45+) 47 .52

Lies wvan Moorsel (45+)48.53

KILOMETER 45+
Marie-Josee vd Corput4d2.28
Kor Luckman 47 .52
Lies van Moorsel 48.53
Judith Verboven 51.03
Kitty van Haperen 52.26
KILOMETER 50+
Kor Luckman 49,21
Henny Leemans 49.40
Rita Meeuwesen 51.03
Maria Voeten 51.35
KILOMETER 55+
Kor Luckman 51.02
Mieke Zeuren 59.19
Arnie Grummels 1.02.23

KILOMETER 35+
Marie-Josee vd Corput (40+)1.07.
Juliette Staes (40+) 1.15.52
Kor Luckman (45+) 1.16.13

KILOMETER 40+
Marie-Josee vd Corputl.07.04
Juliette Staes 1.15.52
Kor Luckman (45+) 1.16.13

KILOMETER 45+

23-09-01
23-09-01
01-04-17

23-09-01

26-08-17
30-08-03
05-09-09

30-08-14
29-08-21
30-08-03
30-08-97

27-08-05
30-08-03
30-08-97
26-08-17
29-08-21

19-06-04
14-06-08
29-08-09
30-08-08

29-08-09
30-08-03
28-08-04

Antwerpen
Antwerpen
Baarle-Nassau

Antwerpen

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Ravels

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Rijsbergen
Rijsbergen
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

04 16-11-01Nijmegen

07-10-07
17-11-02

16-11-01
07-10-07
17-11-02

Breda
Nijmegen

Nijmegen
Breda
Nijmegen



1. Kor Luckman 1.16.13 17-11-02 Nijmegen
10 ENGELSE MIJLEN 35+

1. Marie-Josee vd Corput (45+) 1.15.12 04-06-06 Tilburg
2. Juliette Staes (40+) 1.22.03 03-06-07 Tilburg

3 Marie-jose Staps (50+)1.22.46 04-06-06 Tilburg

4 Kor Luckman (50+) 1.23.37 04-06-06 Tilburg

10 ENGELSE MIJLEN 40+

1. Marie-Josee vd Corput (45+) 1.15.12 04-06-06 Tilburg
2. Judith Verboven 1.19.34 01-09-13 Tilburg

3 Juliette Staes 1.22.03 03-06-07 Tilburg

4 Marie-jose Staps (50+)1.22.46 04-06-06 Tilburg

5 Kor Luckman (50+) 1.23.37 04-06-06 Tilburg

10 ENGELSE MIJLEN 45+

1. Marie-Josee vd Corputl.l15.12 04-06-06 Tilburg

2 Marie-jose Staps (50+)1.22.46 04-06-06 Tilburg

3 Kor Luckman (50+) 1.23.37 04-06-06 Tilburg

10 ENGELSE MIJLEN 50+

1. Marie-jose Staps 1.22.46 04-06-06 Tilburg

2. Kor Luckman 1.23.37 04-06-06 Tilburg

10 ENGELSE MIJLEN 55+

1. Kor Luckman 1.24.32 06-09-09 Tilburg

2. Marianne Kennes 1.32.10 07-09-08 Tilburg

20 KILOMETER 35+

1. Kor Luckman (50+) 1.52.48 25-05-08 Brussel

2. Maria Voeten (50+) 1.54.53 25-05-08 Brussel
HALVE MARATHON 35+

1. Marie-Josee vd Corput (40+)1.35.05 23-02-03 Drunen
2. Ingrid Verstappen 1.47.21 27-12-04 Arnhem

3. Kor Luckman (50+) 1.49.17 05-03-06 Drunen

4. Juliette Staes(40+) 1.50.07 29-10-06 Etten-Leur
HALVE MARATHON 40+

1. Marie-Josee vd Corputl.35.05 23-02-03 Drunen

2. Judith Verboven 1.46.12 26-10-14 Etten-Leur
3. Kor Luckman (50+) 1.49.17 05-03-06 Drunen

4. Juliette Staes 1.50.07 29-10-06 Etten-Leur
HALVE MARATHON 45+

1. Marie-Josee vd Corputl.38.48 05-03-06 Drunen

2. Judith Verboven 1.52.33 26-03-17 Drunen
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2. Kor Luckman (50+) 1.49.17

HALVE MARATHON 50+

1. Marie-Josee vd Corputl.44.30
2. Kor Luckman 1.49.17

HALVE MARATHON 55+

1. Kor Luckman 1.55.
MARATHON 35+

1. Marie-Jose vd Corput (40+)
2. Judith Verboven (45+) 4.06.
3. Ingrid Verstapppen 4.07.
4. Chantal Frijters 4.14.
MARATHON 40+

1. Marie-Jose vd Corput 3.33.
MARATHON 45+

1. Judith Verboven (45+) 4.06.
2. Lidy Swolfs (50+) 4.50.
VERSPRINGEN 35+

1. Judith Verboven 3.33
2. Mariélle Versmissen 3.26
3. Marleen v Meer (40+) 2.65
4, Sandra Voeten 2.28
HOOGSPRINGEN 35+

1. Mariélle Versmissen 1.10
2. Judith Verboven 0.95
SPEERWERPEN 35+

1. Petra Wilmsen (40+) 13.68

KOGELSTOTEN 35+
1.

48

3.33.
54
30
42

59

54
15

05-03-06

06-10-13
05-03-06

06-10-13

Drunen

Breda
Drunen

Breda

59 10-04-05 Rotterdam

09-04-17
30-10-06
09-04-17

10-04-05

09-04-17
09-04-17

29-09-12
29-09-12
21-09-13
29-09-12

29-09-12
29-09-12

21-09-13

Rotterdam
Dublin
Rotterdam

Rotterdam

Rotterdam
Rotterdam

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
Baarle-Nassau

Baarle-Nassau
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